



SOMA TEXTILES & INDUSTRIES LTD

August 14, 2024

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd, Exchange Plaza, 5 th Floor, Plot No. C/1, G-Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E) Mumbai - 400051	The Corporate Relationship Dept. BSE Ltd. Floor 25, P.J. Towers Dalal Street Mumbai – 400 001
--	---

Dear Sir(s)/Madam,

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 30 of the SEBI Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirement) Regulations, 2015, as submission of paper cutting of the Public Notice of Annual General Meeting under Sections 91 and 108 of the Companies Act, 2013

Pursuant to regulation 30 of the SEBI Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, enclosed please find paper cutting of the Notice of 86th Annual General Meeting, intimation regarding completion of dispatch of Annual Report for the financial year 2023-24, along with Notice of AGM, E-voting information and Book Closure, as required to be given under section 108 and section 91 of the Companies Act, 2013, read with rules made thereunder, published in the Financial Express (English Edition) and Ekdin (Bengali Edition), Newspapers on today i.e. 14th August, 2024.

This is for your information and record.

Thank you,

Yours faithfully,

For Soma Textiles & Industries Ltd.

REENA
PRASAD
Digitally signed by REENA
PRASAD
Date: 2024.08.13 13:31:21
+05'30'

(Reena Prasad)

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

M.No.-A53284

Encl: as stated



Registered Office

2, Red Cross Place, Kolkata - 700 001, India.
Tel.: +91 (33) 2248 7406 - 07
Email : investors@somatextiles.com
CIN : L51909WB1940PLC010070

Corporate Office

6, Vaswamin Mansion, Dinshaw Wachha Rd,
Backbay Reclamatn, Mumbai - 400 020, India
Tel.: +91 (22) 2282 6076 - 77
Email : rsharma@somatextiles.com

Head Office

A-244, 2nd Floor, Suvan Business Park,
Near Keval Kanta, Nagarvel Hanuman Road,
Rakhial, Ahmedabad – 380 023
Email : rsharma@somatextiles.com

www.somatextiles.com

subject to ahmedabad jurisdiction

SWASTIK PLYWOOD LIMITED
 Regd. Office: 'SHYAM TOWERS', 03-319,DH611, STREET NO.319, ACTION AREA-11, KOLKATA, NEW TOWN-700156
 CIN : L20291WB1985PLC038657

UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30TH 2024 (Rs. in Lakh)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		
		30.06.2024	30.06.2023	31.03.2024
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations (net)	6.98	7.92	25.63
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Item)	4.74	6.65	19.08
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	4.74	6.65	19.08
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	0.33	6.65	17.66
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the Period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	0.33	6.65	17.66
6	Equity Share Capital	24.00	24.00	24.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet as on 31.03.2024)			218.96
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operation)	Basic-0.14 Diluted-0.14	Basic-2.77 Basic-2.77	Basic-7.36 Basic-7.36

Note:
 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone Financial Results for the quarter ended 30 June, 2024 filed with stock exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015.

For **SWASTIK PLYWOOD LIMITED**
 Sd/-Magan Lal Patel
 WTD & CFO
 Place : Kolkata
 Date : 13.08.2024
 DIN : 00529999

EAST COAST RAILWAY
 Tender No. 25-KUR-TRD-OT-2024-25

Name of Work: OHE MODIFICATION IN CONNECTION WITH PROPOSED REPLACEMENT OF GIRDERS OF MAJOR BRIDGES (BGML) (13 NOS.) IN JAKHAPURA-BHARDAK SECTION IN CONNECTION WITH MISSION-3000 MT. UNDER THE JURISDICTION OF KHURDA ROAD DIVISION.

Advertised Value: ₹82,39,629.01, EMD: ₹1,64,800/-, Period of Completion: 180 days.
Bidding Start Date: 14.08.2024, **Tender Closing date & time:** 28.08.2024, 1300 hrs.

Manual offers are not allowed against this tender, and any such manual offer received shall be ignored.
 Complete information including e-Tender documents of the above e-Tenders is available in website <http://www.ireps.gov.in>.

Sr. Divisional Electrical Engineer (TRD)/
PR-417(P/24-25)
Khurda Road

Indian Bank
 ZONAL OFFICE: BERNAMPORE
 1st Floor, Gaur Sunder Bhawan, Panchanantala, Berhampore, Murshidabad, W.B., Pin - 742101

CORRIGENDUM
 With reference to the E-auction Sale Notice which was published in this Newspaper on 11.08.2024 and which would be conducted on 30.08.2024, the Status of Possession should be read as Physical Possession, instead of Symbolic Possession in the Account of Mrs. Dipali Biswas (Sl. No. 4).
 Rest of the matter remain unchanged. Inconvenience caused is regretted.

QUALITY SYNTHETIC INDUSTRIES LIMITED
 CIN: L65929WB1975PLC029956
 Registered Office- Room.No.107, Anand Jyoti Building, 1st floor, 41 Netaji Subhas Road, Kolkata, West Bengal, 700011
 Ph. No.- 033-66165799, E-mail Id: qualitysynthetic@gmail.com, Website: www.qualitysyntheticfibre.com

Extract of Un-audited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2024 (Rs. in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended			Year Ended
		30.06.2024	31.03.2024	30.06.2023	31.03.2024
		Un-audited	Audited	Un-audited	Audited
1	Total income from operations	855.24	1,113.11	918.51	3,750.60
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items.)	4.87	(33.56)	20.46	27.26
3	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	4.87	(33.56)	20.46	27.26
4	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	4.87	(52.39)	15.13	(12.50)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	4.87	(29.40)	15.13	10.49
6	Equity Share Capital in Rs. Lacs	550.00	550.00	550.00	550.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year as on 31.03.2024)				3399.17
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -				
	(a) Basic	0.09	0.53	0.28	0.19
	(b) Diluted	0.09	53.00	0.28	0.19

Notes:
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of standalone Un-audited Financial Results for the quarter ended on **June 30, 2024** filed with the Stock Exchanges (CSE & MSEI) under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Un-audited Financial Results for the quarter ended on **June 30, 2024** is available on the Stock Exchanges website viz. www.cse-india.com & www.msei.in and on Company's website viz. www.qualitysyntheticfibre.com.
 2. The above Un-audited financial results for the quarter ended on **June 30, 2023** have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and have been approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on **13-08-2024**.

QUALITY SYNTHETIC INDUSTRIES LIMITED
 Sd/-
(Deeapaanshu Sureka)
Managing Director
 DIN:1006062

Date: August 13, 2024
 Place: New Delhi

Shree Hanuman Sugar & Industries Ltd.
 CIN : L15432WB1932PLC007276
 Registered Office : Premises No. 9 Ground Floor, Vasundhara Building 2/7 Sarat Bose Road, Kolkata - 700020
 E-mail : shsil@nopany.in, Website : www.hanumansugar.com

NOTICE OF 94th ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING

1. 94th Annual General Meeting ("AGM") of the Company will be held through Video Conferencing ("VC"/"Other Audio Visual Mean ("OAVM") on Tuesday, 10th September, 2024 at 12.30 PM (IST) in compliance with the applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 and Rules made thereunder and the Securities and Exchange Board of India ("SEBI") (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, read with Ministry of Corporate Affairs ("MCA") has vide its General Circulars dated 25th September, 2023, 28th December, 2022, 5th May 2022, 14th December, 2021, 8th December, 2021, 13th January, 2021, 5th May 2020, 13th April 2020, 8th April 2020, and (collectively referred to as "MCA Circulars") and SEBI vide its Circulars dated 7th October, 2023, 5th January, 2023, 13th May 2022, January 15, 2021 and 12th May 2020 (collectively referred to as "SEBI Circulars") have permitted the holding of the Annual General Meeting ("AGM" or "Meeting") through VC / OAVM without the physical presence of the Members at a common venue to transact the businesses set forth in the Notice calling the AGM. Member(s) will be able to attend the AGM through VC/OAVM at the https://www.evotingindia.com. Member(s) participating in the meeting through VC/OAVM facility shall be reckoned for the purpose of quorum under Section 103 of the Companies Act, 2013.

2. In compliance with the relevant circulars, the Notice of the AGM and the standalone financial statements for the financial year 2023-24, along with Board Report, Auditor's Report and the other documents required to be attached thereto will be sent to all the Members of the Company whose email addresses are registered with the Company/Depository Participant(s). The aforesaid documents will also be made available on the Company's Website at <http://www.hanumansugar.com>, websites of the BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com.

3. Members holding shares in physical mode, who have not registered/updated their email addresses and mobile numbers with the Company are requested to register/update the same by writing to the Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent with the details of folio number and attaching a self-attested copy of PAN card at mdpld@yaho.com

4. Members holding shares in dematerialized mode, who have not registered/updated their email addresses and mobile numbers with their Depository Participants are requested to register/update their email addresses and mobile numbers with their Depository Participants with whom they maintain their demat accounts.

5. The Members were informed through NSDL/CDSL to register/update their email addresses and mobile numbers and members are requested to use the said facility.

6. Members will have an opportunity to cast their vote(s) on the business as set out in the Notice of the AGM through electronic voting system ("e-voting"). The manner of voting remotely ("remote-e-voting") for members holding shares in dematerialized mode, physical mode and for members who have not registered their email addresses will be provided in the Notice of the AGM. The details will also be made available on the website at <http://www.hanumansugar.com>.

7. The facility for voting through e-voting system will also be made available at the AGM and member(s) attending the AGM who have not cast their vote(s) by remote e-voting will be able to vote at the AGM.

8. Members are requested to carefully read all the notes set out in the Notice of the AGM and in particular, instructions for joining the AGM, manner of casting vote through remote e-voting during the AGM etc.

9. Members may please note that in terms of the aforementioned circulars, the Company will not be sending physical copies of the AGM Notice and Annual Report to the Shareholders.

10. The notice of the AGM will be sent to the member(s) in accordance with the applicable laws on their registered Email address in due course.

For Shree Hanuman Sugar & Industries Ltd.
 Sd/-
Delta Ram Gill
 Director
 Place : Kolkata
 Date : 13.08.2024

GAGAN COMMERCIAL AGENCIES LIMITED
 Regd. Office 2nd Floor Main Building R.N. Mukherjee Road, Kolkata-700001 (WB)
 CIN- L51909WB1982PLC035424
 website- www.gagancommercial.com - email-id- gagancommercialagencies@gmail.com

Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30, June 2024 (Rs.in Lacs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			
		30-06-2024		31-03-2024	
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income (Including Other Income)	0.00	4.09	0.00	4.09
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)#	-0.32	12.26	-5.33	0.31
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)#	-0.32	12.26	-5.33	0.31
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)#	-0.32	13.96	-5.33	0.31
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive income (after tax))	-	-	-	-
6	Equity Share Capital	20.00	20.00	20.00	20.00
7	Earnings per share (in Rs.) (Face value of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations); (not annualised)				
	(a) Basic	-0.16	6.98	-2.67	0.16
	(b) Diluted	-0.16	6.98	-2.67	0.16

NOTES:
 A. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter ended financial results ended 30.06.2024 filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the quarter ended financial results are available on the Stock Exchange website and on the Company's Website www.gagancommercial.com.
 B. This statement has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (IND AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognized accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.
 C. The Financial Results for the quarter ended 30.06.2024 have been reviewed by the Statutory Auditors as required under Regulations 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

For and on behalf of the Board
 Sd/-
BHARAT MUJUMDAR
 DIN-08669914
 Director

Place : Indore
 Date: August 14, 2024

CARBO-CERAMICS LIMITED
 Regd. Office : 31, Chowringhee Road, Kolkata - 700 016
 CIN : L26999WB1902PLC01537 ; Phone No. (033) 2265 9742
 Website : www.carbo-ceramics.com; Email : secretarial@carbo-ceramics.com

Statement of UnAudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2024 (₹ in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Year ended
		30.06.2024	31.03.2024	30.06.2023	31.03.2024
		(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1.	Total Income from operations	14.31	14.49	12.57	85.87
2.	Net Profit for the period/year (before tax, exceptional items and/or extraordinary items)	12.49	11.40	10.53	75.00
3.	Net Profit before tax (after exceptional items and/or extraordinary items)	12.49	11.40	10.53	75.00
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) after tax (after exceptional items and/or extraordinary items)	10.30	27.42	7.70	69.91
5.	Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss) comprising Profit after tax and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	(126.46)	202.44	480.86	1,229.24
6.	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs.8.50 per Equity Share)	79.90	79.90	79.90	79.90
7.	Other Equity				2,860.11
8.	Earnings per share (not annualised):				
	(a) Basic (Rs.)	1.10	2.92	0.82	7.44
	(b) Diluted (Rs.)	1.10	2.92	0.82	7.44

Note:
 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as modified by Circular No.CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated 5th July, 2016. The full format of the said financial Results are available on the websites of the Calcutta Stock Exchange and Company's website (www.carbo-ceramics.com)

By order of the Board
 For **Carbo-Ceramics Limited**
 Sd/-
M. C. Darak
 (Director)
 (DIN:00029073)

Place : Kolkata
 Dated : 13.08.2024

ABHA PROPERTY PROJECT LIMITED
 CIN : L51909WB2001PLC093941
 Regd. Office : 29, Ganesh Chandra Avenue, 4th Floor, Room No. 407, Kolkata - 700 013
 Phone : 6644 7200, Fax : 6644 7201, Email : abhaproperty@gmail.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & YEAR ENDED 30TH JUNE 2024 (Rs. in Lakhs)

Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
	30.06.2024	30.06.2023	31.03.2024	30.06.2024	30.06.2023	31.03.2024
	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited
Total income from Operations (net)	0.56	0.61	6.83	39.88	44.64	314.07
Net Profit/(Loss) from Ordinary activities (before tax and Exceptional Items)	(2.86)	(584.25)	(594.26)	36.35	29.92	294.59
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Extraordinary items)	(2.86)	(584.25)	(594.26)	36.35	29.92	294.59
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	(2.86)	(554.91)	(447.42)	34.81	26.77	260.54
Total Comprehensive Income	(2.86)	(554.91)	305.68	34.81	26.77	1,886.28
Equity Share Capital (Face Value - Rs. 10/- each)	190.00	190.00		190.00	190.00	190.00
Reserve (excluding Revaluation Reserve)			7,514.25			15,118.42
Earning Per Share of Rs. 10/- each (EPS) (not annualised) (in Rs.)						
a) Basic and diluted EPS before Extraordinary items	(0.15)	(29.21)	(23.55)	1.83	1.41	13.71
b) Basic and diluted EPS after Extraordinary items	(0.15)	(29.21)	(23.55)	1.83	1.41	13.71

Notes:
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Statements of Unaudited Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June 2024 filed with the Calcutta Stock Exchange Ltd. under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 read with other relevant rules issued thereunder. The full format of the Statements of Unaudited Standalone & Consolidated quarterly ended Financial Results have been submitted to the Calcutta Stock Exchange.
 2. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee & subsequently approved & taken on record by the Board of Directors of the company at their meeting held on 13th August 2024. The limited review of these results has been done by the Statutory Auditors of the company - M/s Rajgaria & Associates
 3. Figures for the previous period have been regrouped and reclassified to conform to the classification of current period wherever necessary.

For **Abha Property Project Limited**
 Sd/-
Amit Agarwalla
 Managing Director

Place : Kolkata
 Date : 13th August, 2024

THE BUSINESS DAILY. FOR DAILY BUSINESS.

FINANCIAL EXPRESS

financialexp.com

MINOLTA FINANCE LIMITED
 CIN: L65921WB1993PLC057502
 Registered Office: Unique Pearl, BL-A, Haliara, Roy Para, Kolkata-700157 West Bengal ;
 Phone No.: 7439803027
 E-mail Id: minoltafinance@gmail.com; Website: www.minolta.co.in

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2024 (Rs. in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	3 Months ended				Corresponding 3 Months ended 30.06.2024 Unaudited	Year to date figure as on 31.03.2024
		30.06.2024		31.03.2024			
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited		
1	Total Income from Operations (Net)	22.56	85.32	18.83	138.264		
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1.31	3.51	1.21	6.97		
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1.31	3.51	1.21	6.97		
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1.31	3.51	1.21	5.16		
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1.31	3.51	1.21	5.16		
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)	999.96	999.96	999.96	999.96		
7	Earning Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -						
	(a) Basic	0.00131	0.00351	0.00121	0.00516		
	(b) Diluted	0.00131	0.00351	0.00121	0.00516		

Note:
 1. Segmental Report for the Quarter as per AS-17 is not applicable for the Quarter.
 2. Above results were reviewed by Audit Committee and taken on record by Board of Directors in meeting held on 13th August, 2023.
 3. Provision for Taxation will be made at the end of the Financial Year.
 4. Figures of Previous Year/Quarter/Period has been recasted/regrouped wherever necessary.
 5. Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried "Limited Review" for above Results

For **Minolta Finance Ltd**
 Sd/-
Dinesh Kr. Patnia
 Director
 Place : Kolkata
 Date : 13th August 2024
 DIN: 01709741

MAURIA UDYOG LIMITED
 Registered Office- Room.No.107, Anand Jyoti Building, 1st floor, 41 Netaji Subhas Road, Kolkata, West Bengal ,700011
 Ph., 033-65180616, E-Mail Id: mauria@mauria.com, Website: www.mauria.in
 CIN - L51909WB1980PLC033010

Extract of Unaudited Standalone and consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2024 (₹ in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	STANDALONE						CONSOLIDATED					
		Quarter Ended			Year Ended			Quarter Ended			Year Ended		
		30.06.2024	31.03.2024	30.06.2023	31.03.2024	30.06.2024	31.03.2024	30.06.2024	31.03.2024	30.06.2024	31.03.2024	31.03.2024	
		Un-audited	Audited	Un-audited	Audited	Un-audited	Audited	Un-audited	Audited	Un-audited	Audited	Audited	
1	Total income from operations	8,668.98	8,835.01	8,318.95	34,308.42	8,668.98	8,835.01	8,318.95	34,308.42	8,668.98	8,835.01	34,308.42	
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items.)	581.31	240.01	249.14	1,363.02	581.31	240.01	249.14	1,363.02	581.31	240.01	1,363.14	
3	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	581.31	240.01	249.14	1,363.02	581.31	240.01	249.14	1,363.02	581.31	240.01	1,363.14	
4	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	399.14	347.82	614.00	1,673.88	399.14	347.82	614.00	1,673.88	399.14	347.82	1,674.00	
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	376.18	356.40	614.83	1,666.08	376.18	356.40	614.83	1,666.08	376.18	356.40	1,666.20	
6	Equity Share Capital	1332.00	1332.00	1332.00	1332.00	1332.00	1332.00	1332.00	1332.00	1332.00	1332.00	1332.00	
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year as on 31.03.2024)				3127.66				3127.66			1745.27	
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -												
	(a) Basic	0.30	0.26										

